## **HOUSE RESOLUTION 187**

## By Chism

A RESOLUTION to congratulate Jonelle Polk upon her recognition at the Influential 20 Black Tie Awards Gala.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should specially recognize those estimable individuals who have dedicated their time and energies toward enhancing the quality of life in their communities; and

WHEREAS, one such individual is Jonelle Polk, who is being honored this year at the Influential 20 Black Tie Awards Gala in Memphis; and

WHEREAS, the Influential 20 Black Tie Awards Gala seeks to identify, honor, and celebrate a cross section of some of the most accomplished and influential business leaders and hidden gems from a wide range of industries; and

WHEREAS, these individuals are committed to business growth, professional excellence, and community service and have risen up through the ranks of their respective companies or industries; and

WHEREAS, throughout her estimable career, Jonelle Polk has been committed to excellence and community service, and she should be recognized on this special occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we congratulate Jonelle Polk upon her recognition at the Influential 20 Black Tie Awards Gala, applaud her outstanding community leadership, salute her professional expertise and personal excellence, and extend to her our best wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.